09/402458

Cab settings	20 Recide PCT/PTO "0"8" UCT" "199
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 10131	7670 sttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rene LAVERSANNE	Name: CARCITIC
Corinne DEGERT Didier ROUX	Name: CAPSULIS
Didici Non	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 218-228, avenue du Haut-Leveque
Security Agreement Change of Name	*
	33600 Pessac, FRANCE
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Sept. 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
79 1400 4.58 Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 10/1901999 nidux/act/uscobahayle/agmaited:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
02 FC:581 DENNISON, MESEROLE OSERE NER & SCHULTZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Internal Address:	[V] Footoned
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	
1/17 Octobron parts man-	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	

**PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0425** 

## ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

LAVERSANNE René, DEGERT Corinne and ROUX Didier

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

CAPSULIS a French Corporation domiciliated : 218-228, avenue du Haut-

Levêque - 33600 PESSAC - (FRANCE)

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention METHOD FOR MAKING A PRODUCT ADHERE TO A SURFACE

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/00729 on APRIL 10, 1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PESSAC (FRANCE)

Date

this 10th day of SEPTEMBER , 1999 .

INVENTOR(S):

Full signature(s) of Inventor(s)

LAVERSANNE René

DEGERT Corinne

ROUX Didier

**RECORDED: 10/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0426